

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 407 OF 2006

MAHESH PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Srinjoy Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Name of Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Advocate for respondent
No. 2 is not shown in the cause list. Office is directed
to take appropriate steps for the same.

Respondent No. 2 has also filed counter affidavit.
Learned counsel Mr. Ravinder Kumar states that he will
file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of
respondent No. 1 before 6.2.2007.

List the matter on 6.2.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

